
Rincon/University High School Clubs

Club Name Club Purpose Meeting Times/Place Sponsor Name Sponsor Email

Baking Club Special Interest Monday conference / SL102 Alex Fosse Alex.Fosse@tusd1.org

Dance Club Performing Arts Lunch Daily @ Dance Room Allyson Yoder Allyson.Yoder@tusd1.org

777 Hip Hop Special Interest / Dance Mondays 3:15pm / Dance Room Allyson Yoder Allyson.Yoder@tusd1.org

The Dance Lab Special Interest Fridays 3:25pm / Dance Room Allyson Yoder Allyson.Yoder@tusd1.org

RHS Student Council Civics / Activism 4th Period / 201 Andrew McDonough andrew.mcdonough@tusd1.org

UHS Dreamcatchers Club Community Service Fridays 2nd lunch / T12 Ann Mitchell Ann.Mitchell@tusd1.org

UHS Authors Ink Special Interest - Writing Wednesdays 2nd Lunch / T12 Ann Mitchell Ann.Mitchell@tusd1.org

Lettuce Club Special Interest? Fridays 3:30pm / 402 Austin Morris Austin.Morris@tusd1.org

Ecology Club School Community Service Fridays 3:15pm / 107 Barbara Hurley / Phil Dukes Barbara.Hurley@tusd1.org / Phillip.Dukes@tusd1.org

Vex Robotics Engineering / Competitive Tues+Fri 3:15pm / T4 Ben Ancharski Benjamin.Ancharski@tusd1.org

UHS Gender/Sexuality Alliance School Community Mondays 3:15pm / LL09 Ben Ancharski Benjamin.Ancharski@tusd1.org

UHS APUSH Club Academics Thursdays 3:15pm / LL09 Ben Ancharski Benjamin.Ancharski@tusd1.org

Cheer Team Athletics / Competitive 3:30pm Daily @ North Gym Brittany Lamers Brittany.Lamers@tusd1.org

UHS Photography Club Special Interest Every other Thursday 2nd lunch / LL2 Caitlin Cardenas Caitlin.Cardenas@tusd1.org

UHS Art Club Fine Arts Tuesday Conference / LL2 Caitlin Cardenas Caitlin.Cardenas@tusd1.org

Book Club Special Interest - Reading Monday 8:00 AM / 211 Catherine Fakler Catherine.Fakler@tusd1.org

Choir Club Performing Arts 1st Tues. of Month, 8 AM / Choir Room Chris Newsom Christopher.Newsom@tusd1.org

Stage Crew Performing Arts Monday 3:15pm / Choir Room Chris Newsom Christopher.Newsom@tusd1.org

Red Cross Club Community Service Monday Conference / 405 Christine Conners Laura.Conners@tusd1.org

UHS Medical Club Special Interest / Internship Tuesdays 2nd Lunch / 405 Christine Conners Laura.Conners@tusd1.org

M.E.S.A STEM / Competitive Mondays + Tuesdays 8:00am / 113 Crystal Rauch Crystal.Rauch@tusd1.org

Girls Basketball Team Athletics / Competitive Daily 3:15pm @ South Gym Darryl Carlson Darryl.Carlson@tusd1.org

Girls Golf Athletics / Competitive Tuesdays 3:30pm / Darryl Carlson Darryl.Carlson@tusd1.org

Rincon Rawhide Yearbook Yearbook Tuesday 8:00 AM / T3 Elyse Damiani Elyse.Damiani@tusd1.org

UHS Spanish Club Academic Tuesdays 2nd lunch / 401 George Guerrero Muniz George.GuerreroMuniz@tusd1.org

Model United Nation Civics / Competitive Tuesdays 3:15pm / 116 Haden Backherms Haden.Backherms@tusd1.org

UHS Jewish Student Union Special Interest / Advocacy Tuesdays 2nd Lunch / LL7 Ilan Davidowitz Ilan.Davidowitz@gmail.com

UHS Student Council Civics / Activism 6th Period / LL6 Jacob Ollanik Jacob.Ollanik@tusd1.org

UHS Travel Club Special Interest 3rd Thurs. of Month, 2nd lunch / LL6 Jacob Ollanik / Austin Morris Jacob.Ollanik@tusd1.org / Austin.Morris@tusd1.org

UHS Fashion Club Special Interest 1+3rd Weds. 2nd lunch / Jen Marlow Jennifer.JohnsonMarlow@tusd1.org

Swim+Dive Team Athletics / Competitive 4pm Daily @ Catalina HS Jen Quijada Jennifer.Quijada@tusd1.org

Kairos Bible Club Special Interest Monday conference / 123 Jim Wroth James.Wroth@tusd1.org

Girls Volleyball Team Athletics / Competitive Daily 3:30pm @ N Gym Jordan Jones Jordan.Jones@tusd1.org

Boys Soccer Team Athletics / Competitive Tuesday 3:30PM / TBD Joshua Schwartz Joshua.Schwartz@tusd1.org

Cast of Thousands Drama Club Special Interest Tuesday 8:00 AM / Little Theater Julian Cardenas Julian.Cardenas@tusd1.org

Library Club School Community Thursday 3:15pm / Library Karen Mitchell Karen.Mitchell@tusd1.org

UHS Penguin 2 Penguin School Community Mondays 2nd lunch / LL5A Katrina Messing Katrina.Messing@tusd1.org

UHS Ambassadors School Community Tuesdays 2nd lunch / LL5A Katrina Messing Katrina.Messing@tusd1.org

UHS Grandma Club Arts + Crafts Fridays 2nd Lunch / P17 Kerry Balzer Kerry.Balzer@tusd1.org

UHS German Club Special Interest Monday conference / 400 Kerstin Meyers Kerstin.Meyers@tusd1.org

Chess Team Chess / Competitive Mondays 3:20pm / 103 Kevin Nieves Pichardo Kevin.NievesPichardo@tusd1.org

UHS SEVA Club Community Service Thursdays 2nd lunch / 103 Kevin Nieves Pichardo Kevin.NievesPichardo@tusd1.org

UHS Science Olympiad STEM / Competitive Tuesday 2nd lunch / 103 Kevin Nieves Pichardo Kevin.NievesPichardo@tusd1.org

Society of Hispanic Engineers (SHPE) STEM / Activism Wednesdays 2pm / 103 Kevin Nieves Pichardo Kevin.NievesPichardo@tusd1.org

Football Team Athletics / Competitive 3:30 PM Daily / 302 Khyree Copeland khyree.copeland@tusd1.org

RHS Best Buddies Outreach 9:30 AM / 302 Khyree Copeland khyree.copeland@tusd1.org

Cinder Club Athletics / Competitive Wednesday 3:15pm / 302 Khyree Copeland khyree.copeland@tusd1.org

UHS Financial Literacy Club Special Purpose Wednesdays 2nd lunch / P16 Kim Grimes Kimberly.Grimes@tusd1.org

UHS Comedy Club Special Interest Tuesdays 2nd lunch / 118 Leiba Schuneman Leiba.Schuneman@tusd1.org

Yarn Crafts Club Special Interest Fridays 3:15pm / 108 Lisa Volkening Lisa.Volkening@tusd1.org

Mock Trial Academic / Competitive Sundays @ 3pm / Off-Campus Luisa Placencia Luisa.PlacenciaCarranza@tusd1.org

Cross Country Team Athletics / Competitive 3:30pm Daily @ Amphi Lawn Mario Reyes Mario.Reyes@tusd1.org

Human Rights Club Activism Tuesday 8:15 AM / 207 Mark Romero Mark.Romero@tusd1.org

UHS Dungeons and Dragons Special Interest Fridays 2nd Lunch / 120 Matt Ulrich Matthew.Ulrich@tusd1.org

UHS Puzzles Club Special Interest Wednesdays 2nd Lunch / 120 Matt Ulrich Matthew.Ulrich@tusd1.org

Magic: The Gathering Club Special Interest Mondays 3:15pm / LL8 Matthew Trouard Matthew.Trouard@tusd1.org

UHS Int'l Humanitarian Law Civics / Activism Mondays 2nd lunch / 122 Megan Cassidy Megan.Cassidy@tusd1.org

UHS Black Student Union School Community Wednesdays 2nd lunch / 122 Megan Cassidy Megan.Cassidy@tusd1.org

Orchestra Club Performing Arts Mondays 3:20pm @ Orchestra Room Michael Geddes Michael.Geddes@tusd1.org

Pickleball Club Ahletics / Competitive M/Tu/Th 3:30pm / TBD Michelle Reed / Rogelio Lara Michelle.Reed@tusd1.org / Rogelia.Lara@tusd1.org

Makerspace Club STEM / Casual Monday conference / T8 Mike Schmidt Robert.Schmidt@tusd1.org

Girls Who Code STEM Tuesday Conference / T8 Mike Schmidt Robert.Schmidt@tusd1.org

UHS Climate Action Civics / Activism Every other Thursday 2nd lunch / SL101 Nicole Kredich Nicole.Kredich@tusd1.org

Girls Soccer Team Athletics / Competitive 1st Tues. of Month, 8 AM / 214 Paul Ecelbarger Paul.Ecelbarger@tusd1.org

UHS Sustainability (SHIRA) Environmental Activism Mondays 2nd Lunch / 106 Phil Dukes Phillip.Dukes@tusd1.org

Boys Basketball Club Athletics / Competitive As needed Rich Utter Richard.Utter@tusd1.org

Future Business Leaders (FBLA) Special Interest / CompetitiveTuesday Conference / T5 Roderico Santa Maria Roderico.SantaMaria@tusd1.org

Latino Student Union Civics / Activism Tuesday Conference / T5 Roderico Santa Maria Roderico.SantaMaria@tusd1.org

UHS Asian Student Union School Community Wednesdays 2nd lunch / Rogelio Lara Rogelio.Lara@tusd1.org

Math Club (Mathletes) Math / Competitive Tuesday Conference / 114 Thomas Gribble Thomas.Gribble@tusd1.org

Volunteer Club Community Service Tuesdays 3:20pm / 400 Luisa Placencia Luisa.PlacenciaCarranza@tusd1.org


